Chatham County Planning Department Type of Review

P.O. Box 54 [x 1 Sketch
Pittsboro, NC 27312 [x 1 Preliminary
Tel: (919) 542-8204 [ 1 Final

Fax: (919)542-2698
MAJOR SUBDIVISION APPLICATION

Name of Subdivision: WADE A. DAVIS SUBDIVISION
Subdivision Applicant: _ Subdivision Owner:
Name: David Klarmann Name: Wade A. Davis
Address: 380 Hatley Road Address: 101 Wolfs Trail

Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312 Chapel Hill, NC 27516
Phone:(W)__919 548-0209 Phone:(W)_ 919 929-5626
Phone:(H) Fax: Phone:(H) Fax:
E-Mail E-Mail
Township: Williams Zoning:_RA-5 P.LN.#__ 9784 00 80
Flood Map #_3710978400J Zone: X Parcel # 0019583
Watershed: ys 1v-critical Area Existing Access Road: S.R. # 1716
Map:2/2/05 S.R. road name _ Big Woods Road
Total Acreage: 10.038 Total # of Lots: 2 Min. Lot Size: 4.512
Ph. | Acreage 10.038 Ph. | # of lots 2 Max. Lot Size: 5.526
Ph. Il Acreage. _ N/A Ph. Il #of lots __ N/A Avg. Lot Size: 5.019
Ph. lll Acreage _ n/A Ph. Il # of lots __ N/A

Name and date of contact with Chatham County Historical Association:

Type of new road: [x ] Private/ Length _1523.89" [ ]Public/ Length
Road Surface: Water System: Sewer System:
[ 1 paved [x ] individual wells [x ] septic systems
[x] gravel [ ] community wells [ ] community system
[ ] public system [ ]public system
name name

List other facilities: commercial, recreation, etc., and the approximate acreage or square footage

A/M/ /%%’%\—————Bate 11/5/08 %O/ﬂ ,@é/uuuDate 11/5/08__

Signdture of ;Qpplicant Signature of Owner
For Office Use Only:
Notes:
Approved by County Commissioners: Sketch
Preliminary
Final

Payment: Date / / Amount: §




ADJACENT LAND OWNERS (Property owners across a road, casement, or waterway are considered adjacent land owners):

Legal notices are mailed to these owners, please type or write neatly, and include zip codes.

L geffrey L. Hill 11.
7341 Westworth Drive

Willow Springs, NC 27592

2. Christopher K. McDougold 12.
and Ronnie Calvert Simmons
3311 Big Woods Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27514

3. Bradley and Selinda Barker 13.

3211 Big Woods Road

Chagel Hilli NC 27514
4 Morrow Bradfor ompson an
. Patricia Carol Chulada 14.

3211. B Big Woods Road

Ghapel Jill NC 27517 '
5 15.

© Michael S. Darish

500 G Brookside Drive

Andoveri MA 01810
6. United States of America 16.

Army Corps of Engineers
PO Rox. 1890

Wilminﬁtoni-NC 28402-1890Q

7. 17.
8 18.




EXPLANATION OF REQUEST
WADE A. DAVIS SUBDIVISION
Submitted: November 7, 2008

Wade A. Davis owns Lot 8 along a private road easement named Osprey
Ridge, which is located on the Western side of Big Woods Road in Williams
Township, Chatham County, North Carolina. Historically this subdivision has been
known as the Gardner Subdivision, named after Clara Gardner Fearrington, the
prior owner and subdivider.

Lot 8 contains 10.038 acres, and Mr. Davis wishes to divide this lot into Lots
8A and 8B, in accordance with the survey attached to this application. Currently,
Osprey Ridge serves three lots: Lot 8 (Davis), Lot 6A (Beal) and Lot 6B (Beal). This
roadway also serves an exempt 10+ acre tract (Lot 7)

Mr. Davis submits this application for subdivision of Lot #8 in accordance
with Section 6.4(B)(3) of the Chatham County Subdivision Regulations. All
required documentation is attached to the application, including permanent septic
approvals for Lots #8A and #8B, all environmental reviews and permits.

Osprey Ridge roadway will be built by Joseph Ricky Beal, owner of Lot #6A
and 6B, according to the engineering specifications set forth in the application and
Mr. Davis submits that the road design is desirable for the inclusion of one
additional lot. Mr. Davis submits that the roadway shall be built to county private
road standards (16 travelway with 4” of crush and run) and upgraded in this
fashion to the western end of Lot 8B. The easement is a permanent, perpetual
easement established in the subdivision of the lands of Clara Fearrington in 1972.

Under current regulations, no further subdivision of remaining lots in the
Gardner Subdivision would be permitted.

It is the applicant/owner’s request that this subdivision be approved for
Sketch and Preliminary at this time, and that when the improvements are
completed, that the Planning Staff be authorized to inspect and give the Final
Approval.
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Type Wastewater: ' Residential (%) o Co_mmerclal )

Initial System Type: PO 0C) MY N() V() V()
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Specxal Condltlons :

A plat with site plan showing specific location of the facility, the site for the proposed wastewater ‘system,
existing buildings, property lines, water supplies, surface waters, the conditions for any site modlﬂcatlons
and any other information required by the department must be attached to be valid.

Septic tank riser 6” above grade required over outlet access port as a visible marker for the septic tank.
Solid PVC with elbows must be used to construct conveyance over dams or stepdowns. -

This permlt is valid [X] without explratlon [ ] for five years ‘butis subject to revocation if the site is
- altered, soil disturbed, set-backs violated, or the plans of intended use are changed.
The Improvement Permlt shall not be affected by change in ownership.

- THIS IS NOT AUTHORIZATION TO lNSTALL An authorization for Wastewater Construction must be
obtained from this department before lnstallatlon

/ssuedby . ‘@f/%{d/ O gﬂé&, 75

Enwrc/nmenta/ Health Specialist

N.C. Registration Number /353
CPS 19—00 rev 2-01 9-01 1-02 12-04 11.07 A - - ’ ) v Date 2 -/3-’05
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Wade A. bbvfs

Deed Book 367, Pg. 588
Plat Book 14, Poge 15

570.90’
S 02°0321"wW

Plat Book 14, Page T
(See Note 4)

\- 77339 : ' 4
O\ S 8926'52°W S EIP|

("3& \\ (computed line)”

Chr/'st'opher K. McDo»L-Jgo/d
Ronnie Calvert Simmons

Deed Book 687, FPaoge 154

Plat Book 714, Page 15 .
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Soil Erosion and -Sédimentati_oiﬁ,Contr’ol |

July 23,2008

4 LETTER OF APPROVAL
R|cky Beal . |

PO Box 314

Goldston, NC 27252 -

RE Pro;ect Name R|cky Beal Subdivision
~Project Number: 2008-015
... Acres approved: 2. 26
Total Acres: 10
~ Submitted By: John W. Harris, PE
- Date Received: July 14, 2008

Dear Sir or Madam:

o This office has reviewed the subject erosion and sedimentation
control plan: ‘We find the plan to be acceptable and hereby issue this
Letter of Approval. The enclosed Certificate of Approval must be posted
at the job site. This plan approval shall expire two (2) years following the
date of approval if no land-disturbing act|v1ty has been undertaken.

' Sectlon 6 (I) of the Chatham County Sedlmentatlon and Erosion
Control Ordinance requires that a copy of the approved erosion control
plan be on file at the job site. Also, this letter gives the notice required by
G.S. 113A-61.1(a) of our right of periodic inspection to insure compliance
with the approved plan.

North Carolina's Sedimentation Pollution Control Act is
performance-oriented, requiring protection of existing natural resources
and adjoining properties. If, following the commencement of this project,
the erosion and sedimentation control plan is inadequate to meet the
requirements of the Chatham County Sedimentation and Erosion Control

“Ordinance, this office may require revisions to the plan and
implementation of the revisions to insure compliance with the Act.

Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control Department .
:80-East Street, PO Box 130, Pittsboro, NC 27312 Phone.: 919-542-8208 Fax: 919-542-8288



. Page 2 of 2

- Acceptance and approval of this plan is conditioned upon your
compliance with Federal and State water quality laws, regulations, and
rules. In addition, local city or county ordinances or rules may also apply
to this land-disturbing activity. This approval does not supersede any
other permit or approval.

‘Please be aware that your project will be covered by the enclosed
NPDES General Stormwater Permit NCGO1000 (Construction Activities).
You should first become familiar with all of the requirements for
compliance with the enclosed general permit.

Please note that this approval is based in part on the accuracy of
the information provided in the Financial Responsibility Form, which you
‘provided. You are requested to file an amended form if there is any
change in the information included on the form. Please notify us when
you would like to schedule a preconstruction conference. Notification
shall be given at least 7 days prior to initiation of activity.

Your cooperation is appreciated.

?J|m W|Il|s 'CPESC
'Chatham County Soil Erosnon Control OfF cer

Enclosures.  Certificate of Approval
~° NPDES Permit

-~ Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control Department
‘80 East Street, PO.Box 130, Pittsboro, NC27312 Phone: 919-542:8208 Fax:919-542-8288



U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

WILMINGTON DISTRICT
Action ID. 200801701 County: Chatham USGS Quad: Farrington and Merry Oaks

GENERAL PERMIT (REGIONAL AND NATIONWIDE) VERIFICATION

Property Owner / Authorized Agenf: Joseph R. Beal
Address: P.O. Box 314
Goldston, NC 27252

Telephone No.: 919-542-8087

Size and location of property (water body, road name/number, town, etc.): The project site are lots 6A and 6B in the
existing Gardner subdivision, located on Glades Rd., off of Big Woods Rd., north of HWY 64, near Pittshoro,
Chatham County, North Carolina. Aquatic features on site drain to Jordan Lake in the Cape Fear River basin.

Description of projects area and activity: This permit verification allows for 28 linear feet of permanent stream
channel impacts to UT to Jordan Lake for the installation of a culvert for a driveway crossing to access home sites
on the above mentioned property. No mitigation is required for this proposal.
Applicable Law:  [X] Section 404 (Clean Water Act, 33 USC 1344)

[] Section 10 (Rivers and Harbors Act, 33 USC 403)
Authorization: Regional General Permit Number:

Nationwide Permit Number: 29

Your work is authorized by the above referenced permit provided it is accomplished in strict accordance with the attached
conditions and your submitted plans. Any violation of the attached conditions or deviation from your submitted plans may subject the
permittee to a stop work order, a restoration order and/or appropriate legal action.

This verification will remain valid until the expiration date identified below unless the nationwide authorization is modified,
suspended or revoked. If, prior to the expiration date identified below, the nationwide permit authorization is reissued and/or
modified, this verification will remain valid until the expiration date identified below, provided it complies with all requirements of
the modified nationwide permit. If the nationwide permit authorization expires or is suspended, revoked, or is modified, such that the
activity would no longer comply with the terms and conditions of the nationwide permit, activities which have commenced (i.e., are
under construction) or are under contract to commence in reliance upon the nationwide permit, will remain authorized provided the
activity is completed within twelve months of the date of the nationwide permit’s expiration, modification or revocation, unless
discretionary authority has been exercised on a case-by-case basis to modify, suspend or revoke the authorization.

Activities subject to Section 404 (as indicated above) may also require an individual Section 401 Water Quality Certification. You
should contact the NC Division of Water Quality (telephone (919) 733-1786) to determine Section 401 requirements.

For activities occurring within the twenty coastal counties subject to regulation under the Coastal Area Management Act (CAMA),
prior to beginning work you must contact the N.C. Division of Coastal Management .

This Department of the Army verification does not relieve the permittee of the responsibility to obtain any other required Federal,
State or local approvals/permits.

If there are any questions regarding this verification, any of the conditions of the Permit, or the Corps of Engineers regulatory
program, please contact James Lastinger at telephone number 919-554-4884 extension 32.

Corps Regulatory Official _James Lastinger Date: July 9,2008

Expiration Date of Verification: July 9,20

The Wilmington District is committed to providing the highest level of support to the public. To help us ensure we continue to do so,
please complete the attached customer Satisfaction Survey or visit http:/www.saw.usace.army.mil/ WETLANDS/index.html to
- complete the survey online. :

Page 1 of 2



Determination of Jurisdiction:

[ 1 Based on preliminary information, there appear to be waters of the US including wetlands within the above described project area.
This preliminary determination is not an appealable action under the Regulatory Program Administrative Appeal Process
( Reference 33 CFR Part 331).

[l There are Navigable Waters of the United States within the above described project area subject to the permit requirements of
Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act and Section 404 of the Clean Water Act. Unless there is a change in the law or our
published regulations, this determination may be relied upon for a period not to exceed five years from the date of this
notification.

X] There are waters of the US and/or wetlands within the above described project area subject to the permit requirements of Section
404 of the Clean Water Act (CWA)(33 USC § 1344). Unless there is a change in the law or our published regulations, this
determination may be relied upon for a period not to exceed five years from the date of this notification.

[] The jurisdictional areas within the above described project area have been identified under a previous action. Please reference
J proj p
jurisdictional determination issued . Action ID

Basis of Jurisdictional Determination: Established by OHWM.
Appeals Information (This information applies only to approved jurisdictional determinations.)

Attached to this verification is an approved jurisdictional determination. If you are not in agreement with that approved jurisdictional
determination, you can make an administrative appeal under 33 CFR 331. Enclosed you will find a Notification of Appeal Process
(NAP) fact sheet and request for appeal (RFA) form. If you request to appeal this determination you must submit a completed RFA
form to the following address:

District Engineer, Wilmington Regulatory Division
Attn: Jean Manuele, Field Office Chief,

Raleigh Regulatory Field Office

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

3331 Heritage Trade Dr., suite 105

Wake Forest, NC 27587

In order for an RFA to be accepted by the Corps, the Corps must determine that it is complete, that it meets the criteria for appeal
under 33 CFR part 331.5, and that it has been received by the District Office within 60 days of the date of the NAP. Should you
decide to submit an RFA form, it must be received at the above address by September 9, 2008.

**]t is not necessary to submit an RFA form to thj}?strict Office if you dg/mot object to the determination in this correspondence.**

Corps Regulatory Official: _ James Lastinger L) (\ O @eud

Date July 9, 2008 Expiration Date July 9,2013

SURVEY PLATS, FIELD SKETCH, WETLAND DELINEATION FORMS, PROJECT PLANS, ETC., MUST BE
ATTACHED TO THE FILE COPY OF THIS FORM, IF REQUIRED OR AVAILABLE.

Copy Furnished:
Landco Realty
ATTN: Dave Klarman
P.O. Box 1060
Pittsboro, NC 27312

Page 2 of 2



Action ID Number: SAW-2008-01701 County: Chatham

Permittee: Joseph R. Beal
Date Verification Issued: July 9,2008
Project Manager: James Lastinger

Upon completion of the activity authorized by this permit and any mitigation required by the permit,
sign this certification and return it to the following address:

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
WILMINGTON DISTRICT
WILMINGTON REGULATORY FIELD OFFICE
POST OFFICE BOX 1890
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28402-1890

Please note that your permitted activity is subject to a compliance inspection by a U. S. Army Corps of
Engineers representative. If you fail to comply with this permit you are subject to permit suspension,
modification, or revocation.

I hereby certify that the work authorized by the above referenced permit has been completed in
accordance with the terms and condition of the said permit, and required mitigation was completed in
accordance with the permit conditions.

Signature of Permittee Date



Appcant Joseph R. Beal File Number: SAW-2008-01701 Dte: July 9, 2008

Attached is: See Section below

[ | INITIAL PROFFERED PERMIT (Standard Permit or Letter of A
permission)

PROFFERED PERMIT (Standard Permit or Letter of permission)

[ | PERMIT DENIAL

esliwii@]lvs)

PRELIMINARY JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION

%APPROVED JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION

A: INITIAL PROFFERED PERMIT: You may accep

e ACCEPT: Ifyoureceived a Standard Permit, you may sign the permit document and return it to the district engineer for final
authorization. If you received a Letter of Permission (LOP), you may accept the LOP and your work is authorized. Your signature
on the Standard Permit or acceptance of the LOP means that you accept the permit in its entirety, and waive all rights to appeal the
permit, including its terms and conditions, and approved jurisdictional determinations associated with the permit.

or object to the permit.

» OBJECT: Ifyou object to the permit (Standard or LOP) because of certain terms and conditions therein, you may request that the
permit be modified accordingly. You must complete Section II of this form and return the form to the district engineer. Your
objections must be received by the district engineer within 60 days of the date of this notice, or you will forfeit your right to appeal
the permit in the future. Upon receipt of your letter, the district engineer will evaluate your objections and may: (a) modify the
permit to address all of your concerns, (b) modify the permit to address some of your objections, or (¢) not modify the permit
having determined that the permit should be issued as previously written. After evaluating your objections, the district engineer
will send you a proffered permit for your reconsideration, as indicated in Section B below.

B: PROFFERED PERMIT: You may accept or appeal the permit

* ACCEPT: Ifyou received a Standard Permit, you may sign the permit document anid return it to the district engineer for final
authorization. If you received a Letter of Permission (LOP), you may accept the LOP and your work is authorized. Your signature
on the Standard Permit or acceptance of the LOP means that you accept the permit in its entirety, and waive all rights to appeal the
permit, including its terms and conditions, and approved jurisdictional determinations associated with the permit.

» APPEAL: Ifyou choose to decline the proffered permit (Standard or LOP) because of certain terms and conditions therein, you
may appeal the declined permit under the Corps of Engineers Administrative Appeal Process by completing Section II of this form
and sending the form to the division engineer. This form must be received by the division engineer within 60 days of the date of
this notice.

C: PERMIT DENIAL: You may appeal the denial of a permit under the Corps of Engineers Administrative Appeal Process by
completing Section II of this form and sending the form to the division engineer. This form must be received by the division engineer
within 60 days of the date of this notice.

D: APPROVED JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION: You may accept or appeal the approved JD or
provide new information. '

e ACCEPT: You do not need to notify the Corps to accept an approved JD. Failure to notify the Corps within 60 days of the date of
this notice, means that you accept the approved JD in its entirety, and waive all rights to appeal the approved JD.

e APPEAL: Ifyou disagree with the approved JD, you may appeal the approved JD under the Corps of Engineers Administrative
Appeal Process by completing Section II of this form and sending the form to the district engineer. This form must be received by
the division engineer within 60 days of the date of this notice.




E: PRELIMINARY JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION: You do not need to respond to the Corps
regarding the preliminary JD. The Preliminary JD is not appealable. If you wish, you may request an approved
JD (which may be appealed), by contacting the Corps district for further instruction. Also you may provide new
information for further consideration by the Corps to reevaluate the JD.

REASONS FOR APPEAL OR OBJECTIONS: (Describe your reasons for appealing the decision or your
objections to an initial proffered permit in clear concise statements. You may attach additional information to
this form to clarify where your reasons or objections are addressed in the administrative record.)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: The appeal is limited to a review of the administrative record, the Corps
memorandum for the record of the appeal conference or meeting, and any supplemental information that the
review officer has determined is needed to clarify the administrative record. Neither the appellant nor the Corps
may add new information or analyses to the record. However, you may provide additional information to clarify
the location of information that is already in the administrative record.

R

If you have questions regarding this decision If you only have questions regarding the appeal process you
and/or the appeal process you may contact: | may also contact:

James Lastinger, Regulatory Specialist Jean Manuele, Field Office Chief

Raleigh Regulatory Field Office Raleigh Regulatory Field Office

3331 Heritage Trade Dr., suite 105 3331 Heritage Trade Dr., suite 105

Wake Forest, NC 27587 Wake Forest, NC 27587

RIGHT OF ENTRY: Your signature below grants the right of entry to Corps of Engineers personnel, and any
government consultants, to conduct investigations of the project site during the course of the appeal process. You
will be provided a 15 day notice of any site investigation, and will have the opportunity to participate in all site
investigations.

Date: Telephone number:

Signature of appellant or agent.

For appeals on Initial Proffered Permits and approved Jurisdictional Determinations send this form to:

District Engineer, Wilmington Regulatory Division, Attn: Jean Manuele, Field Office Chief, Raleigh
Regulatory Field Office, 3331 Heritage Trade Dr., suite 105, Wake Forest, North Carolina 27587

For Permit denials and Proffered Permits send this form to:
Division Engineer, Commander, U.S. Army Engineer Division, South Atlantic, Attn: Mr. Mike Bell,

Administrative Appeal Officer, CESAD-ET-CO-R, 60 Forsyth Street, Room 9M15, Atlanta, Georgia
30303-8801 ‘



Chatham County Water
PO Box 910

Pittsboro, NC 27312
(919) 542-8270

(919) 5428282 (fax)

WATER SERVICE AVAILABILITY

Chatham County Water has examined the following property and has made
the determinations as checked below:

Parcel ID: | 19 f)fgf ,/ / ?’5/73
Owner of Record: !J/ ﬁ/ C L// ‘Bﬁ‘“( 7 (D(LU'” 6’\A 4 g?%/ |
Street Address: Yo ’._7>O/"< 3/5/} 60/(/3115"’4, NC 27252

O Property has water service available from an existing County-owned
waterline with simple service connection. -

0 Based on proposed ‘devélopment plans, the developer would be
required to extend an existing County-owned waterline to this

property.

"”bounty water service is not currently available to this property and the

property is too far from an existing County-owned waterline to require
extension.

»

Chatham County Water



Any Questions Concerning This Form Call; s
Denise Suits at 542-2811 ext. 263
Mail This Form Back To:
Chatham County
Emergency Operations
P.O. Box 613
Pittsboro, NC 27312

ROAD NAMING REQUEST FORM
ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED

(1) APPLICANT INFO T;}r (2) TYPE OF REQUEST
NAME Josegh. Rickq B (PLEASE CIRCLE ONE)
ADDRESS_Fo. eox Y (PRIVATE ROADYDRIVEWAY
Goldsfon, . C.. 2725 C. RENAMING ROAD
"PHONENO. 542 - 9097¢<c) OTHER
599 - 432 4C i)
(2) PROPERTY INFORMATION: (4) EXISTING }(OAD NAME:
SR NUMBER_ofF [/l NMIA
TOWNSHIP_Williams PROPOSED ROAD NAME(S)_

Will this bf}development process? '
Yes No . OSPREY RiDGE
(if yes; major___orminor V. T
Will it be a possibility that the sta

Will take this road over __yes

—

ate o
0 Length of Road: = 2200 #
Type of Road: (Circle one)
‘ .
Public :
5 Dlrectlor%to Road (1f private): 64 HWY £ ) A LEFT 04//0

Iiﬂ

16 Woods R | o pasT 72¢ Freserve L Toun LAF
@ Cladry then R rhé ort0_ Loard .
(6) ATTACH THE FOLLOWING:
(1) NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER OF ALL ADJACENT
PROPERTY OWNERS _
'(2) SIGNATURES OF AT LEAST 60% OF ADJACENT PROPERTY
OWNERS

(3) MARK LOCATION OF ROAD ON ATTACHED MAP
**When naming a road the Chatham County Board of Commissioners may consider .
the number of adjacent owners, the acreage of ownership, historical s1gn1ﬁcance of -

aroad name, and.rpad
'OR ROXON

o

S A pplicanfi\“—"/ ~Date
ned into thi : /

*F If all information is not completed properly the 5%0/111 not be valid**




Please print a complete list of We, the undersigned owners, are

All adjacent property owners in favor of the proposed road
Including their name, address, name . :
And phone numbers oS PRD)/ RLDGE

Please sign below if you approve
Of the road name listed above

1. Name: S Aepron. Spurieon Hous
Address: 413 TDLEWELD AVE
DURHAM N 271703
Phone No:

2. Name: (DO/O res MARTE u
Address: 4681 W. 124 Ploce.

Leavoeod  Kaasas | 66207
Phone No:

3. Name: [/\)CLOU/-(DCUUU

Address: lg) WoLrF'S 72AZL
Chapel HII[ N¢ 27576

PhoneNo: @29- 5626

ﬂ_ Name: :({/f//‘w L H/‘//
Address: 734 7 Wieston
Wulon) Sprng N 27592
Phone No: 919-55 7 -373%

'5. Name: f%&)/ A MMJ’C!/\/
Address: 73910 esTaortd DL,
Willewd Szrng AL 27572
Phone No: ' i

v~ 6. Name: C/A/WS?LO()AJ/‘ /(, /ﬂLDoatjo/ﬁ(
Address: 331 B¢ Woods RA ,_
Chape] HIT A C. 2757
Phone No: _4 47~ 5373

\/Name: %ﬁﬂ/é &'/U(/Lf 5{/)/; MNpAs
Address: 33/ B/« Woods KA
Chaptl HA A& 2751
PhoneNo: 547~ 5373

8. Name: %\9})02/ @’?/AL
Address: Pe. Box 3714
Goldsten) N-€. 27252
Phone No: 49¢- 434,




JAN-B1-1598  21:18 | | P.o1
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CERTIFICATE oF PERPETUAL EASEMENT

, attorney for
ergby certlfy

' I .
3707 by 4, < LML £y0s sur‘veyor,
front upon a- perpetualseasement for ‘ingress- ‘and{legress which
~1is at least thirty (30) feet'in- wldth and which extends from
'ﬁthe subd1v151on lots shown on saidimap to state road I
Said easement "does - not provide access to more than™ thres
subd1v131on lots..-, E .

(

If I am ' hired to. do. the associated deed Preparation, the
f.easement platted will be 1ncorporated with lot transfers,

I T ‘not . involved with “the deed " pPreparation, this
‘_vcertlfication is not: appllcable.i : :

Sign»ture*

3//‘//07

Attach a copy of the easement or give the deed book and page
number of existing recordation.

Date

TATA P @1



CERTIFICATE OF PETPETUAL EASEMENT

I, Cynthia Sax Perry, Attorney for Wade A. Davis, hereby certify that all subdivision lots
shown on a map entitled “Preliminary Plat for Wade A. Davis” dated February 11, 2008
and revised September 26, 2008, by Van R. Finch Land Surveys, PA, front upon a
perpetual easement for ingress and egress which is at least thirty (30) feet in width and
which extends from the subdivision lots shown on said map to State Road 1716. Said
easement does not provide access to more than three subdivision lots at this time.
Request is being made for a fourth lot to be added to this easement, pursuant to the
attached application.

If T am hired to do the associated deed preparation, the easement platted will be
incorporated with lot transfers. If I am not involved with the deed preparation, this
certification is not applicable.

Cyntlxﬁa Sax Perry
Dated: 11/07/2008

See Attached Deed and Plat
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AL ARRAN
4L 5D #6 &0 v
I
j’( .50 Rew. -
! raseamspmyi  GUNN & MESSICK, Attorneys, Pittsboro, North Carolina
‘ Noirm CAROLINA., CHATHAM COQUNTY Book 367 Page 588

THIS DEED, MADE AND SNTZREZD INTO THIs THE 13th savor June J1w 72, 8y ano sxvween

Clara G. Fearrington, Widow
PARTY OF THE FIRST PARY AND

Wade A. Davis and wife, Elizabeth M. Davis

PARTY OF THE SECOND PART, WITNESSETH:

CONSIDERATION OF THE UM OF TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD, YALUABLE AND SUFF|
m‘l‘;’;‘%:ﬂ‘n’?ﬂ:’m‘ogArstls,?’lz ::g’l‘k’*" OF THE SECOND PART, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH I8 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, HAS .ARGMNED
AND S0LD AND BY THESE PRESENTE DOES NARGAIN. SELL AND CONVIY UNTO THME SAID PARTY OF THE BECOND PART AND HIS WEIRB AND

ASSIGNS ALL THAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND IN W:Llllams AM COUNTY, “ﬂﬂ_"q& AND
MORE FARTICULARLY DEGGRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe in the center line of a proposed new road, northwest
corner of Tract 9 and running thence North 3 degrees 20 minutes East 573.95
feet to an irom pipe, southwest corner of Tract 7, thence with southern.
boundaries of Tract 7 North 89 degrees 23 minutes East 761.26 feet to-an iron
pipe, southeast corner of Tract 7, in line of United States of America property,
thence South 2 degrees 4 minutes 24 seconds West 572.21 feet to am iron pipe,
northeast corner of Tract 9, thence with northern line of Tract 9 South 89
degrees 26 minutes West 773.97 feet 10 the point or place of BEGINNING and
containing 10 acres more or less and being Tract 8 according to map prepared
by Moses Farmexr, R. L. S., May 23, 1972, reference to which is hereby made for
a more particular description. .

This deed is made subject to an easement 30-feet in width for a road on the
western margin of said lot running in a north-south direction as :md:cated by
a broken line upon the above referenced map. :

i This conveyance is made subject to restrictive covenants filed in Book Iaz ,
. Page S22 , in the office of the Register of Deeds of Chatham County.

; ' = STATE Of

. - W g I
o NE OLINA (&
THE ABOVE WAS ( o Yo »v orzli 3 ﬂ&-____.
=5 p JE S
'ro HAVE AND TO HOLD THE AFORESAID TRACT OR PARCEL oF LAND A LL PRIVILESZPFRN,

«
H

1

{

; THE SAID PARTY OF THE SECQI D PART AND HiS HEIRS AND ASSIGN.

i AND THE IAID FARTY OF THE FIRST P DO“ COVENANT THAT HE 18 BEIZED OF SAID PHEMIIE! IN FEE SIMPLE AND HAI THE RIGHT TO CONVEY
11

.

{

3

HHI?HH

THE SAME IN FEE BINPLE: THAT THI SAME ARK FHEE FROM ENCUMBRANCES EXCEPT AS SET FORTM Alo" AND ANT

e B ey L T o stiaULAR. s o sor o1 aoe cems
'H! T

'HAI.I. I‘ APPLICABLE TO ALL h AS THE CONTEXT MAY INDICATE, LAR. AN HE USE OF ANY axnnan

3‘ ;lr'_.ga‘nuon\' WHEREOF THE SAID PARTY ©F THE FIRST PART HAS HEREUNTO SET HIS NAND AND SKAL THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE
' g

i (SRAL) s > 2 w—— (DEAL)
Clara G. Fearrington

{BEAL) (SEAL}Y

: Ik -BTATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF — CHATHAM

5 II’eggy R. Hackney .« ANOYARY PUBLIC OF SAID COUNTY, DO HERKBY unxw.ﬂm"

Clara G. Fearrington, Widow

< Am PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE NE THIS DAY AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE DUE EXECUTION oF THI FOREGOING

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL. THis e 13thpayor 872
MY COMMISSION ExPires: 12-22.75 :ﬁﬂi&nﬁa‘_ (sEAL)
° .mm
HE STATK OF COUNTY O
L « A NOTARY PUBLIC OF SAID COUNTY. DO HENKBY CERTIFY THAT
GRANTOR, LY APPEARED ME THIS DAY AND ACKNOWLEDGED THE DUE EXECUTION OF THE FOREGOING
pRED, - o
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL. THIS THE DAY OF . 19
. (NOTARY smAL MEREY | MY COMMISSION KXFIRES: . (SEAL)
MNOTARY FUSLIC
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA—~COUNTY OF CHATHAM )
YTHE FORZGOING CERTIFICATE(S) OF Peggy R. Hackney .
A NOTARY (OR NOTARIES) PUBLIC OF THE %D TAL UNITS {8 (ARE) CERTIFIED TO WK CORN .
FiLxD For memsrraTion on THs © 18thoay or  JUly e T2, ar 2 55 ociock Pau.
AND DULY RECORDED IN THE OFFICE GF THE REGISTER OF DIEDS OF THIS COUNTY IN BOOK OF DEXDS NO. 367 - raae 588
LEMUEL K. JOHNSON, REGISTER OF DESDS . M oL : ~APSL./DEPUTY

NETURN TO:




OWNER: JOSEPH RICKY BEAL ANO DEBORAH K. BEAL v
GOLDSTON, N. €. 27252

WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP CHATHAM COUNTY, N. C.
DATE: JANUARY 14, 2008

¥
Surveyors P.A, 109 Hillsdoro Street Plitsboro,
PE

g
H

H

the typlosl roadway section cart be establishad.

B® 2 3 oam aw o9

‘xpress pre-approvel of the prject englacar, M Soim W. Harts,
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GOLDSTON, N, & 27252

WILLIAMS TOWNSHiP CHATHAM COUNTY, N. C.
DATE; JANUARY 14, 2008

/
NOTE: \f

1). Seo Plan and Profile
Sheets 4 and 5 for enlarged
views of Brosion Contraf
structures aud locations.

2). Seo Sheets 6,7, and 8

N Vg i

\ \\ _ / // F xm D.dm:om\o >L..mo
_\\\_\:ﬁr/////\\/%ﬁ .

& IIN\\‘ \,.M.#m acres ),
T

N s
Y b

o T TE

P rainage Area

- 20.40 ocres

Consulting Engineer, Inc.
5112 Bur Ok Circle

@ John W. Harris, P.E.

// m—mmm.w
. N - =L e 1,
BN e N T 0 (NN o ik
N2 e Il 7 (A (RSN S ) .
SN ’ /////t(.l,]‘/\

/oy \

N e {11 . ~_ >~ vy
TN e N R rNTIY A
/, . A//yw ya f\,x.\ \f.\\“\ /\ h/ J/V Ny v_\\ s /oy

tion Plan -
1‘7‘;01 mn

<

g

g .U

= g

O =

A T«

o q

e ad

n LY

8

5O

D o

' ]
GRAPHIC SCALE
Tl
BT




gzmwngwm:zgg%cmmcmi_ﬁg V
GOLDSTON, N. €. 27252

WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP CHATHAM COUNTY, N. C. \
DATE:  JANUARY 14, 2008
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Prepared by and return to: Cynthia Sax Perry, Attorney at Law, PO Box 147, Pittsboro,
NC 27312 '

NORTH CAROLINA
ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
CHATHAM COUNTY '

THIS ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, made and entered into this the
___dayof , 2008, by JOSEPH RICKY BEAL and
DEBBIE BEAL Married Persons, and WADE A. DAVIS and ELIZABETH DAVIS,
Married Persons, hereinafter referred to as Declarants, of Chatham and Orange Counties,
North Carolina.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Declarants are the owners of tracts of land known as Lots 6A and
6B and Lots 8A and 8B off a private road easement named Osprey Ridge in Williams
Township, Chatham County, North Carolina; and

WHEREAS, the Declarants wish to memorialize an agreement about the common
use and maintenance of said roadway;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00) each
to the other paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Declarants hereby set forth the following:

1. Beals will construct a roadway at their sole cost and expense, extending from
SR 1715, Big Woods Road, to the Beal property which are Lots 6A and 6B, which road
shall be known as Osprey Ridge.

2. Thereafter, the cost of maintenance of the said private roadway shall be borne



equally by Beals and Davis, or their successors in interest.

3. That the road shall be maintained in accordance with the County’s Private
Road Standards, in a good, all weather condition.

4. That this roadway shall be maintained jointly by the owners of Lots 6A and 6B
and Lots 8A and 8B from Big Woods Road to the Western terminus of Lot 6 .

5. The parties agree that they, or their successors in interest, shall meet at least
once a year, on the anniversary of this agreement, and assess the need for road
maintenance. The owner of each unimproved lot along the private roadway shall each
have one vote, and the owner of any improved lot shall have two votes. The majority shall
set the needs and establish the amount to be spent on the roadway maintenance for that
year. Costs shall then be divided by the same formula as the vote: one share for an
unimproved lot, and two shares for an improved lot.

6. Any party who shall refuse or fail to pay their share of the road maintenance
fees shall be subject to judgment in Small Claims Court in Chatham County, North
Carolina, only after all reasonable efforts to mediate and/or arbitrate have been made by
all parties, acting in good faith.

This agreement is perpetual and shall run with the land, and shall allocate the rights and
responsibilities upon the current and future owners of the four lots named above on

Osprey Ridge, Chatham County, North Carolina.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals, this

the day of , 2008.

(SEAL)
JOSEPH RICKY BEAL

(SEAL)
DEBBIE BEAL

(SEAL)
WADE A. DAVIS

(SEAL)

ELIZABETH DAVIS



NORTH CAROLINA
CHATHAM COUNTY

I, > @ Notary Public for Chatham County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that JOSEPH RICKY BEAL, DEBBIE BEAL, WADE A.
DAVIS and ELIZABETH DAVIS, personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged their due execution of the foregoing and annexed instrument for the
purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the day of ,
2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:
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VICINITY MAP z
NOTES:

10)

A VITLE SEARCH WAS NOT PERFORMED 6Y THIS SURVEYOR.

BOOK 367, PAGE 588

THIS SURVEYOR DOES NOT CERTIFY TO THE LUCATION OR EXISTENCE

OF ANY UNDERGROUND FEATURES (UMLITES, TANKS, ETC.)

THE 60 FT. PRIVATE. ROAD EASEMENT SHOWN HEREON WAS DRAWN

FROM INFORMATION RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 15.

sunva IS ORIENTED Y0 N. C. GRID NORTH AS Pm SIIRVEY
EPARED BY $IODRE. GARDNER, AND ASSOCIATES

SURVEY TR THE. B EVERETT JORDAN DAt AMD IAKE I 1955,

(ORIENTED TO LINE BETWEEN CONCRETE MONUMENTS 199 AND 136)

RESTRICTVE COVEMANTS RECORDED TN DEED 800K 367, PAGE 582

PARCEL NUMBER: 19583

THE WATER FEATURES SHOWN WAVE BEEN DELINEATED BY CHATHAM COUNTY

DEED REFERENCE:

REFER TO

SECTION 304, FOR ALLOWABLE AND PROHIBITED USES: WITHIN THE
BUFFER AR

CLOSURE: 1 / 10,000+

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN WAS TAKEN FROM THE CHATHAM
COUNTY G1.S. WEBSTTE.

A s 160! 72.97"
8 s 191 12411°
c S 1TOXITE  124.44°
0 S 4ZOYSEE  45.0:

€ $ 121 9,21

£ S 521703 13292
3 S 71°26'28" 03.57"

as shown in Plat Bk.

1, Von R, Finch, certlfy that this plot was

Delores H. Marter
Deod Book 688, Pg. Si7

[

Thomas R. Cochran
Debby B. Cochran
Deed Book 933, Pg. 922

)

Big Woods Hills
Section i
Plat Slide 22 294

O,

Plat Book 14, Page 15

Joseph Ricky Beal
Deborah K. Beal

a
s
z
i [sg
5
2 {3 5.00 AC.
£ gy -
Ed
22 \
-2 "~
a2
»2
. S
Thomos R. Cochran \, b
Debby 8. Cochran AN a§
Deed Book 748, Pg. 876 5 500 AC. Joseph icky Beal
N L] Deborah K. Beol

®

B8ig Weods Hills
Section 1]

United- Stotes of America

74 (New Hope Dom & Reservoir Project)
™~
N

Plot Slide 85—294

Michae! S. Darish
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Division of Water Quality

November 6, 2008
DWQ Project # 08-1666
Chatham County

Joseph Ricky Beal and Deborah K. Beal
P.O.Box 314
Goldston, NC 27252

Subject Property: Beal: Lot 6A-6B — Gardner Community
Ut to Jordan Lake [030604, 16-(37.5), WSIV, B, NSW, CA]

Approval of 401 Water Quality Certification with Additional Conditions
Dear Sir or Madam:

You have our approval, in accordance with the attached conditions and those listed below, to place fill
within or otherwise impact 28 linear feet of perennial stream to conduct the proposed boat ramp repairs,
as described within your application dated November 6, 2008, and received by the N.C. Division of Water
Quality (DWQ) on November 6, 2008. After reviewing your application, we have decided that the
impacts are covered by General Water Quality Certification Number(s) 3705 (GC3705). The
Certification(s) allows you to use Nationwide Permit(s) NW29, when issued by the US Army Corps of
Engineers (USACE). In addition, you should obtain or otherwise comply with any other required federal,
state or local permits before you go ahead with your project including (but not limited to) Erosion and
Sediment Control, Non-discharge, and other regulations. Also, this approval to proceed with your
proposed impacts or to conduct impacts to waters as depicted in your application shall expire upon
expiration of the 404 or CAMA Permit.

This approval is for the purpose and design that you described in your application. If you change your
project, you must notify us and you may be required to send us a new application. If the property is sold,
the new owner must be given a copy of this Certification and approval letter and is thereby responsible for
complying with all conditions. If total fills for this project (now or in the future) exceed one acre of
wetland or 150 linear feet of stream, compensatory mitigation may be required as described in 15A
NCAC 2H .0506 (h). This approval requires you to follow the conditions listed in the attached
certification and any additional conditions listed below.

The Additional Conditions of the Certification are:
Conditions of Certification:

1. Impacts Approved

The following impacts are hereby approved as long as all of the other specific and general
conditions of this Certification (or Isolated Wetland Permit) are met. No other impacts are
approved including incidental impacts:

Type of Impact Amount Approved (Units) Plan Location or Reference
Stream - perennial 28 (linear feet) PCN page 8 of 12
Nof Carolina
401 Oversight/Express Review Permits Unit /Gﬂfl(l’ﬂ/(l/

1650 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1650
2321 Crabtree Boulevard, Suite 250, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604
Phone: 919-733-1786 / FAX 919-733-6893 / Infemet; http://h20.enr.state.n¢.us/ncwetlands

An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer — 50% Recycled/10% Post Consumer Paper



Joseph Ricky Beal and Deborah K. Beal
Page 2 of 3
November 6, 2008

Sediment and Erosion Control:

2. Erosion and sediment control practices must be in full compliance with all specifications governing

3.

the proper design, installation and operation and maintenance of such Best Management Practices in
order to protect surface waters standards:

a. The erosion and sediment control measures for the project must be designed, installed,
operated, and maintained in accordance with the most recent version of the North Carolina
Sediment and Erosion Control Planning and Design Manual.

b. The design, installation, operation, and maintenance of the sediment and erosion control
measures must be such that they equal, or exceed, the requirements specified in the most
recent version of the North Carolina Sediment and Erosion Control Manual. The devices
shall be maintained on all construction sites, borrow sites, and waste pile (spoil) projects,
including contractor-owned or leased borrow pits associated with the project.

c. Sufficient materials required for stabilization and/or repair of erosion control measures and
stormwater routing and treatment shall be on site at all times.

No waste, spoil, solids, or fill of any kind shall occur in wetlands, waters, or riparian areas beyond the
footprint of the impacts depicted in the 404/401Permit Application. All construction activities,
including the design, installation, operation, and maintenance of sediment and erosion control Best
Management Practices, shall be performed so that no violations of state water quality standards,
statutes, or rules occur;

~ Sediment and erosion control measures shall not be placed in wetlands or waters without prior approval

from the Division. If placement of sediment and erosion control devices in wetlands and waters is
unavoidable, design and placement of temporary erosion control measures shall not be conducted in a
manner that may result in dis-equilibrium of wetlands or stream beds or banks, adjacent to of upstream
and down stream of the above structures. All sediment and erosion control devices shall be removed
and the natural grade restored within two (2) months of the date that the Division of Land Resources or
locally delegated program has released the project;

Protective Fencing - The outside buffer, wetland or water boundary and along the construction corridor
within these boundaries approved under this authorization shall be clearly marked with orange warning
fencing (or similar high visibility material) for the areas that have been approved to infringe within the
buffer, wetland or water prior to any land disturbing activities to ensure compliance with 15 NCAC 2H,
Section .0500;

Certificate of Completion:

6.

Upon completion of all work approved within the 401 Water Quality Certification or applicable
Buffer Rules, and any subsequent modifications, the applicant is required to return the attached
certificate of completion to the 401/Wetlands Unit, North Carolina Division of Water Quality,
1650 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC, 27699-1650.

Also, this approval to proceed with your proposed impacts or to conduct impacts to waters as
depicted in your application shall expire upon expiration of the 404 or CAMA Permit.

Violations of any condition herein set forth may result in revocation of this Certification and may result in
criminal and/or ctvil penalties. The authorization to proceed with your proposed impacts or to conduct
impacts to waters as depicted in your application and as authorized by this Certification shall expire upon
expiration of the 404 or CAMA Permit.



Joseph Ricky Beal and Deborah K. Beal
Page 3 of 3
November 6, 2008

If you do not accept any of the conditions of this Certification (associated with the approved wetland or
stream impacts), you may ask for an adjudicatory hearing. You must act within 60 days of the date that
you receive this letter. To ask for a hearing, send a written petition, which conforms to Chapter 150B of
the North Carolina General Statutes to the Office of Administrative Hearings, 6714 Mail Service Center,
Raleigh, N.C. 27699-6714. This certification and its conditions are final and binding unless you ask for a
hearing.

This letter completes the review of the Division of Water Quality under Section 401 of the Clean Water
Act. If you have any questions, please telephone Cyndi Karoly or Ian McMillan in the Central Office in
Raleigh at 919-733-1786 or Lauren Witherspoon in the DWQ Raleigh Regional Office at 919-791-4200.

Sipcerely

@{Coleen H. Sullins

CHS/ijm

Enclosures: GC3705
' Certificate of Completion

cc: Lauren Witherspoon, DWQ Raleigh Regional Office
USACE Raleigh Regulatory Field Office
File Copy
Matt Matthews, DWQ Branch Manager
Dave Klarman, Landco Realty, P.O. Box 1090, Pittsboro, NC 27312

Filename: 081666BealLot6A_6BGardnerCommunity(Chatham)401



